Notice of Public Hearing on a Proposed Cable Television Franchise Extension

The Fort Collins City Council will hold a public hearing at its regular meetings on July 1 and 15, 2025 at 6:00 p.m., or as soon thereafter as the matter may come on for hearing in the Council Chambers in the City Hall, 300 Laporte Avenue, Fort Collins, Colorado, to consider an application for a cable television franchise by Comcast of California/Colorado, LLC (Comcast). The proposed franchise extension would extend the current franchise to October 31, 2025. The franchise gives Comcast the non-exclusive right to use City rights-of-way for its cable system, in exchange for Comcast paying the City a franchise fee equal to five percent of Comcast's gross revenues from its operations in Fort Collins.

Copies of the franchise agreement describing additional terms and conditions of the franchise are available on the City's website at www.fcgov.com/fctv/franchise.

Individuals who wish to address Council via remote public participation can do so through Zoom at https://zoom.us/j/98241416497. (The link and instructions are also posted at www.fcgov.com/councilcomments.) Individuals participating in the Zoom session should watch the meeting through that site, and not via FCTV, due to the streaming delay and possible audio interference.

Upon request, the City of Fort Collins will provide language access services for individuals who have limited English proficiency, or auxiliary aids and services for individuals with disabilities, to access City services, programs and activities. Contact 970.221.6515 (V/TDD: Dial 711 for Relay Colorado) for assistance. Please provide advance notice. Requests for interpretation at a meeting should be made by noon the day before.

A solicitud, la Ciudad de Fort Collins proporcionará servicios de acceso a idiomas para personas que no dominan el idioma inglés, o ayudas y servicios auxiliares para personas con discapacidad, para que puedan acceder a los servicios, programas y actividades de la Ciudad. Para asistencia, llame al 970.221.6515 (V/TDD: Marque 711 para Relay Colorado). Por favor proporcione aviso previo cuando sea posible. Las solicitudes de interpretación en una reunión deben realizarse antes del mediodía del día anterior.

This notice is given and published by order of the City of Fort Collins, Colorado.

Dated at Fort Collins, Colorado this 29th day of June 2025.

Delyna Coldiron

City Clerk